
Datum: 27.10.2013 Obtížnost: B 
 

ČENDŮV LOMCOVÁK NA SVAŤÁKU 1.kolo 
 
Dospělí: 5,25 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Coufal Jakub 1986 MA AK Bílina  22:16 400 
2 Šindelář Martin 1972 V1 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 22:24 390 
3 Česal Martin 1988 MA AK Litvínov 22:36 380 
4 Ottenschlager Oto 1995 J Krušnoman Litvínov 23:29 370 
5 Šmíd Petr 1969 V1 Baník Osek 23:35 360 
6 Ouzký Stanislav 1974 V1 AFK Chomutov 23:47 352 
7 Ryzák Pavel 1977 MA TJ VTŽ Chomutov 23:58 344 
8 Zelenka Stanislav 1972 V1 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 24:09 336 
9 Etrych Tomáš 1973 V1 Makaroni Praha 7 24:24 328 
10 Hrbek Luděk 1967 V1 Kanoistika Chomutov 24:37 320 
11 Kujíček Tomáš 1975 MA Sokol Spořice 24:40 312 
12 Honegr Tomáš 1979 MA MTB Hellfiš 24:46 304 
13 Réz Ludvík 1969 V1 DNT Kadaň 24:58 296 
14 Dolanský Daniel 1986 MA Nevix Kadaň 25:14 288 
15 Prokeš Dušan 1970 V1 DNT Kadaň 25:36 280 
16 Holcr Milan 1962 V2 AK Bílina  25:53 274 
17 Urban Filip 1998 J BK Žatec  25:54 268 
18 Kacíř Zdeněk 1956 V2 Loučná 956 26:06 262 
19 Lubinová Romana 1969 ŽV LK Slovan K.Vary 26:07 256 
20 Urban Miroslav 1969 V1 BK Žatec  26:09 250 
21 Janda Jan 1998 J VS Kadaň  26:10 244 
22 Holý Václav 1978 MA Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 26:18 238 
23 Kopecký Petr 1975 MA Nevix Kadaň 26:22 232 
24 Brožek František 1973 V1 Triatlet Karl. Vary 26:30 226 
25 Blail Ondřej 1978 MA TJ Slavie Chomutov 26:34 220 
26 Janda Martin 1990 MA VS Kadaň  26:46 216 
27 Molcar Miroslav 1964 V2  BK Běkodo Teplice 27:05 212 
28 Reimannová Eva 1973 ŽV Perštejn  27:18 208 
29 Červenka Marcel 2000 Žci TJ Klášterec 27:23 204 
30 Korbáš Petr 1964 V2 BK Žatec  27:29 200 
31 Paul Jan 1996 J Nevix Kadaň 27:37 196 
32 Hýna Daniel 1995 J AK Most  27:38 192 
33 Runt Jiří 1976 MA TJ VTŽ Chomutov 27:40 188 
34 Březina Daniel 1992 MA VS Kadaň  27:48 184 
35 Civínová Adéla 1998 ŽA AK Most  27:54 180 
36 Bambas Jan 1975 MA Pivošlap Litvínov 27:59 176 
37 Klaus Pavel 1983 MA Chomutov  28:03 172 
38 Kalík Jan 1976 MA SKMP Kadaň 28:04 168 
39 Helebrant Vlastimil 1995 J VS Kadaň  28:12 164 
40 Molnárová Kareřina 1976 ŽA Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 28:19 160 
41 Šimána Miroslav 1965 V1 SKMP Kadaň 28:38 156 
42 Šmíd David 1994 MA Biatlon Kadaň 29:03 152 
43 Korbášová Gabriela 1973 ŽV BK Žatec  29:26 148 
44 Koubek Petr 1974 V1 BK Žatec  29:27 144 
45 Zelenka Jan 1951 V3 Kadaň  29:28 140 



46 Kalusová Kristýna 1982 ŽA BK FC Kadaň 29:51 136 
47 Uhříček Petr 1972 V1 Perštejn  29:52 132 
48 Liška Stanislav 1966 V1 Cykloteam Ostrov 29:58 128 
49 Mítina Miroslav 1973 V1 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 30:03 124 
50 Brettschneiderová Kateřina 1973 ŽV AK Litvínov 30:12 120 
51 Hrbková Vanda 1992 ŽA Kanoistika Chomutov 30:30 116 
52 Šimána Kryštof 1996 J VS Kadaň  30:32 112 
53 Šefčíková Dita 1973 ŽV TJ Klášterec 30:36 108 
54 Březinová Dagmar 1958 ŽV VS Kadaň  31:02 104 
55 Šplinarová Jana 1964 ŽV LK Slovan K.Vary 31:23 100 
56 Malá Sára 1999 ŽA AK Most  31:25 96 
57 Frlaus Michal 1954 V3 BK FC Kadaň 31:42 92 
58 Jerman Jaroslav 1997 J VS Kadaň  31:45 88 
59 Korbášová Eliška 1996 ŽA BK Žatec  31:47 84 
60 Müller Vojtěch 1999 Žci VS Kadaň  31:50 80 
61 Molcarová Jana 1973 ŽV Běkodo Teplice 31:54 78 
62 Neprášek Pavel 1982 MA Nevix Kadaň 32:06 76 
63 Cap Stanislav 1977 MA Klášterec  32:16 74 
64 Svoboda Josef 1949 V3 DNT Kadaň 32:23 72 
65 Černohorský Dominik 2000 Žci AK Litvínov 32:38 70 
66 Žatecký Václav 1997 J BK Žatec  32:39 68 
67 Urban Karel 1970 V1 BK Žatec  33:02 66 
68 Blailová Jana 1981 ŽA TJ Slavie Chomutov 33:13 64 
69 Voltr Petr 1994 MA VS Kadaň  33:16 62 
70 Nehonský Jaroslav 1984 MA VS Kadaň  33:29 60 
71 Danko Matěj 1991 MA VS Kadaň  33:31 58 
72 Martykán Jiří 1949 V3 DNT Kadaň 33:36 56 
73 Lišková Ludmila 1970 ŽV Cykloteam Ostrov 33:46 54 
74 Ouzká Petra 1981 ŽA Jirkov  36:02 52 
75 Marek Miroslav 1982 MA Klášterec  36:04 50 
76 Šmátrala Filip 2000 Žci VS Kadaň  36:12 48 
77 Urbanová Iva 1969 ŽV BK Žatec  36:43 46 
78 Urban Tomáš 1999 Žci BK Žatec  36:44 44 
79 Šmátrala Patrik 2000 Žci VS Kadaň  36:53 42 
80 Urbanová Šárka 1972 ŽV BK Žatec  36:59 40 
81 Gyra František 1941 V3 Moto-kolo Litvínov 39:16 38 
82 Mágrová Ivana 1955 ŽV TJ LOKO Chomutov 47:12 36 
83 Hanzlík Pavel 1979 MA Kladno  49:44 34 
84 Brožková Štěpánka 1996 ŽA Triatlet Karl. Vary DNF 
85 Horák Jan 1999 Žci Kadaň  DNF 
 
Mladší žactvo: 2,1 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Linhart Lukáš 2001 Žcm Atl.Kadaň  09:49 80 
2 Liška Marek 2002 Žcm Cykolteam Ostrov 10:18 72 
3 Ševčíková Anežka 2001 Žkm TJ Klášterec 10:33 64 
4 Ozký Vítek 2004 Žcm Jirkov  10:59 58 
5 Ševčíková Viktorie 2001 Žkm TJ Klášterec 11:07 52 
6 Vaněček Adam 2003 Žcm Atl.Kadaň  11:17 46 
7 Kopecký Petr 2003 Žcm Atl.Kadaň  11:57 40 
8 Müller Roman 2001 Žcm VS Kadaň  12:26 36 
9 Selingr Filip 2003 Žcm Atl.Kadaň  12:39 32 



10 Svoboda Šimon 2005 Žcm VS Kadaň  12:40 28 
11 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 Žcm Atl.Kadaň  14:37 24 
12 Bláha Michal 2003 Žcm Atl.Kadaň  16:00 20 
13 Zelenková Zuzana 2002 Žkm Kadaň  16:10 18 
 
MB Antošíková Anna 2000 Žkm Makaroni Praha 7 14:28 
MB Měšťanová Kristýna 2000 Žkm Makaroni Praha 7 14:47 
MB Zlatohlávková Veronika 2000 Žkm Makaroni Praha 7 14:56 
 

Pořadí po prvním kole 12. ročníku ZBP: 
Muži A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Coufal Jakub 1986 AK Bílina  1 400 
2 Česal Martin 1988 AK Litvínov  1 380 
3 Ryzák Pavel 1977 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  1 344 
4 Kujíček Tomáš 1975 Sokol Spořice  1 312 
5 Honegr Tomáš 1979 MTB Hellfiš  1 304 
6 Dolanský Daniel 1986 Nevix Kadaň  1 288 
7 Holý Václav 1978 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 1 238 
8 Kopecký Petr 1975 Nevix Kadaň  1 232 
9 Blail Ondřej 1978 TJ Slavie Chomutov 1 220 
10 Janda Martin 1990 VS Kadaň  1 216 
11 Runt Jiří 1976 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  1 188 
12 Březina Daniel 1992 VS Kadaň  1 184 
13 Bambas Jan 1975 Pivošlap Litvínov  1 176 
14 Klaus Pavel 1983 Chomutov  1 172 
15 Kalík Jan 1976 SKMP Kadaň  1 168 
16 Šmíd David 1994 Biatlon Kadaň  1 152 
17 Neprášek Pavel 1982 Nevix Kadaň  1 76 
18 Cap Stanislav 1977 Klášterec  1 74 
19 Voltr Petr 1994 VS Kadaň  1 62 
20 Nehonský Jaroslav 1984 VS Kadaň  1 60 
21 Danko Matěj 1991 VS Kadaň  1 58 
22 Marek Miroslav 1982 Klášterec  1 50 
23 Hanzlík Pavel 1979 Kladno   1 34 
 

Muži veteráni 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Šindelář Martin 1972 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 1 390 
2 Šmíd Petr 1969 Baník Osek  1 360 
3 Ouzký Stanislav 1974 AFK Chomutov  1 352 
4 Zelenka Stanislav 1972 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 1 336 
5 Etrych Tomáš 1973 Makaroni Praha 7 1 328 
6 Hrbek Luděk 1967 Kanoistika Chomutov 1 320 
7 Réz Ludvík 1969 DNT Kadaň  1 296 
8 Prokeš Dušan 1970 DNT Kadaň  1 280 
9 Urban Miroslav 1969 BK Žatec  1 250 
10 Brožek František 1973 Triatlet Karl. Vary  1 226 
11 Šimána Miroslav 1965 SKMP Kadaň  1 156 
12 Koubek Petr 1974 BK Žatec  1 144 
13 Uhříček Petr 1972 Perštejn  1 132 



14 Liška Stanislav 1966 Cykloteam Ostrov 1 128 
15 Mítina Miroslav 1973 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 1 124 
16 Urban Karel 1970 BK Žatec  1 66 
 

Muži veteráni 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Holcr Milan 1962 AK Bílina  1 274 
2 Kacíř Zdeněk 1956 Loučná 956  1 262 
3 Molcar Miroslav 1964 BK Běkodo Teplice 1 212 
4 Korbáš Petr 1964 BK Žatec  1 200 
 

Muži veteráni 3: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Zelenka Jan 1951 Kadaň   1 140 
2 Frlaus Michal 1954 BK FC Kadaň  1 92 
3 Svoboda Josef 1949 DNT Kadaň  1 72 
4 Martykán Jiří 1949 DNT Kadaň  1 56 
5 Gyra František 1941 Moto-kolo Litvínov 1 38 
 

Ženy A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Civínová Adéla 1998 AK Most  1 180 
2 Molnárová Kareřina 1976 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 1 160 
3 Kalusová Kristýna 1982 BK FC Kadaň  1 136 
4 Hrbková Vanda 1992 Kanoistika Chomutov 1 116 
5 Malá Sára 1999 AK Most  1 96 
6 Korbášová Eliška 1996 BK Žatec  1 84 
7 Blailová Jana 1981 TJ Slavie Chomutov 1 64 
8 Ouzká Petra 1981 Jirkov   1 52 
 

Ženy veteránky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Lubinová Romana 1969 LK Slovan K.Vary  1 256 
2 Reimannová Eva 1973 Perštejn  1 208 
3 Korbášová Gabriela 1973 BK Žatec  1 148 
4 Brettschneiderová Kateřina 1973 AK Litvínov  1 120 
5 Šefčíková Dita 1973 TJ Klášterec  1 108 
6 Březinová Dagmar 1958 VS Kadaň  1 104 
7 Šplinarová Jana 1964 LK Slovan K.Vary  1 100 
8 Molcarová Jana 1973 Běkodo Teplice  1 78 
9 Lišková Ludmila 1970 Cykloteam Ostrov 1 54 
10 Urbanová Iva 1969 BK Žatec  1 46 
11 Urbanová Šárka 1972 BK Žatec  1 40 
12 Mágrová Ivana 1955 TJ LOKO Chomutov 1 36 
 

Junioři: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Ottenschlager Oto 1995 Krušnoman Litvínov 1 370 
2 Urban Filip 1998 BK Žatec  1 268 
3 Janda Jan 1998 VS Kadaň  1 244 
4 Paul Jan 1996 Nevix Kadaň  1 196 



5 Hýna Daniel 1995 AK Most  1 192 
6 Helebrant Vlastimil 1995 VS Kadaň  1 164 
7 Šimána Kryštof 1996 VS Kadaň  1 112 
8 Jerman Jaroslav 1997 VS Kadaň  1 88 
9 Žatecký Václav 1997 BK Žatec  1 68 
 

Starší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Červenka Marcel 2000 TJ Klášterec  1 204 
2 Müller Vojtěch 1999 VS Kadaň  1 80 
3 Černohorský Dominik 2000 AK Litvínov  1 70 
4 Šmátrala Filip 2000 VS Kadaň  1 48 
5 Urban Tomáš 1999 BK Žatec  1 44 
6 Šmátrala Patrik 2000 VS Kadaň  1 42 
 

Mladší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Linhart Lukáš 2001 Atl.Kadaň  1 80 
2 Liška Marek 2002 Cykolteam Ostrov 1 72 
3 Ozký Vítek 2004 Jirkov   1 58 
4 Vaněček Adam 2003 Atl.Kadaň  1 46 
5 Kopecký Petr 2003 Atl.Kadaň  1 40 
6 Müller Roman 2001 VS Kadaň  1 36 
7 Selingr Filip 2003 Atl.Kadaň  1 32 
8 Svoboda Šimon 2005 VS Kadaň  1 28 
9 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 Atl.Kadaň  1 24 
10 Bláha Michal 2003 Atl.Kadaň  1 20 
 

Mladší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Ševčíková Anežka 2001 TJ Klášterec  1 64 
2 Ševčíková Viktorie 2001 TJ Klášterec  1 52 
3 Zelenková Zuzana 2002 Kadaň   1 18 


